RESOLUTION HONORING THOMAS C. SCHULTHEIS 2019 SANTA BARBARA ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® BOARD PRESIDENT IN SANTA BARBARA COUNTY

WHEREAS, the Santa Barbara Association of REALTORS® is celebrating 112 years of service to the local communities of Carpinteria, Summerland, Montecito, Santa Barbara, Goleta and Gaviota; and

WHEREAS, during 2019, Santa Barbara Association of REALTORS® President of the Board, Thomas C. Schultheis, has displayed his leadership skills in organizing a variety of events and fundraising campaigns to enhance the quality of life for those who live in these communities, in keeping with the 112-year-old tradition; and

WHEREAS, President Thomas C. Schultheis helped secure \$46,600 in cash donations from the Santa Barbara Association of REALTORS® to help fund Angels Foster Care of Santa Barbara; and supported a successful fundraising event that raised \$10,100 in support of CADA's Teen Court Program; and

WHEREAS, President Schultheis was instrumental in creating Smart Coast California, a new organization comprised of members who monitor California Coastal Commission issues & topics; and

WHEREAS, in addition to his many duties to the real estate community, Thomas C. Schultheis is a loving husband of Laura and father of Leo; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT AND IT IS HEREBY ORDERED AND RESOLVED that this Board of Supervisors offer a deep appreciation for President Thomas C. Schultheis ability to exhibit strong leadership and strength in character in service to his community and the membership of the Santa Barbara Association of REALTORS® this past year.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of Santa Barbara County, State of California this 10th day of December, 2019.